The air shocker is a pneumatic piston type shock generator.
Removes plugging due to bridging or adhesion of bulk material inside a
hopper or chute.
¡Variable impact force
¡ Strong, stable impact force
¡No lubrication required
Bridge Adhesion
Air Shocker

∗1  The potential energy when impact is applied by SMC’s test equipment is shown.
∗2  Total weight including the mounting base and bolts
How to Order
XT316 40 B
Bore size
30 30 mm
40 40 mm
63 63 mm
80 80 mm
100 100 mm
Base
— Without base
B With base
Air shocker
Model Selection
Air shocker model selection depends on the type, shape, and size of the machine on which the air shocker is to be
mounted as well as the degree of adhesion and clogging. Use the following chart as a guideline to select the model
and number of air shockers.
After confirming the effectiveness of the actual machine, add or reduce the number of air shockers accordingly.
Example)  Suppose the diameter and thickness of the hopper are 500 mm
and 4 mm, respectively. According to the intersection of the
lines representing the diameter and thickness, one XT316-63(B)
should be selected.
XT316 Series
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
10000
5000
3000
2000
1000
500
300
200
100
XT316-30(B)
XT316
   -40(B)
XT316-63(B) XT316-80(B) XT316-100(B)
Hopper thickness T [mm]
H
o
p
p
e
r
d
ia
m
e
te
r
D
 [
m
m
]
T: Hopper thickness
D: Hopper diameter
4 units
3 units
2 units
1 unit
2
Air Shocker XT316 Series
Construction and Working Principle
When the 3-port solenoid valve remains OFF, the tank and piston
chamber are under atmospheric pressure, piston (A) is locked by a spring,
and thus the main passage is closed.
A large quantity of air accumulated in the tank flows through the main
passage into the piston chamber. Then piston (A) moves at high speed
to strike against piston (B), and thus vibration is transmitted through the

 E
R
Ø
 A
F
H
BD
G
T S
Ø
 Y
Ø
 C
Dimensions
Model Bore size Ø A B Ø C D Ø E F G H Ø L S T Ø Y R
XT316-30(B) Ø 30 70 51 70 13 9 58 M8 x 1 134 55 7 41 27.2 1/8
XT316-40(B) Ø 40 95 66 95 30.5 13.5 67 M10 x 1 175 70 12 90 34 1/8
XT316-63(B) Ø 63 140 61 140 31.5 15.5 80 M12 x 1.5 215 110 12 100 76.3 1/8
XT316-80(B) Ø 80 150 76 150 36 17.5 86 M16 x 1.5 250 120 14 100 76.3 1/8
XT316-100(B) Ø 100 190 88 210 41 22 105 M20 x 1.5 306 170 22 145 114.3 3/8
[mm]
XT316 Series
Supply port
Breathing port